

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

December 3, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR : Secretary MARK A. VILLAR This Department

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of CY 2020 Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA)

Respectfully forwarded is the 07 September 2020 Memorandum of Regional Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, DPWH Region IX, submitting the request for modification of the project funded under FY 2020 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original		al	As Modified		
AS	per GAA, ongin	Project Des	scription		· · ·
ocal – Nationa Bridges – Const mprovement o ocal Projects	I Roads and Brid ruction / Repair / f Various Infrastri f Dermanent W	iges – National Rehabilitation / ucture including	Local – Nation Bridges – Cons Improvement (Local Projects Replacement	al Roads and Bri truction / Repair / of Various Infrast of Permanent W ye along Jolo - T	ructure including
umukan Brida	e along joio - 10	aglioi - ripupori	Road K18+108	.08- K18+118.92	
umukan Bridg Road K18+110- Physical	e along joio - 10	Allocation	Road K18+108 Physical Target	08- K18+118.92 Unit Cost	Allocation
umukan Bridg Road K18+110- Physical Target CW-1- Replacement of Bridge	e along Joio - 12 - K18+118	ignor inpuper	Road K18+108	.08- K18+118.92	Allocation
umukan Bridg Road K18+110- Physical Target CW-1- Replacement of Bridge	e along Joio - 16 - K18+118 Unit Cost P 137,111.5174	Allocation ₱ 9,750,000.00	Road K18+108 Physical Target CW-1- Replacement of Bridge 103.4136 sq.m	Unit Cost P 94,281.60319	Allocation ₱ 9,750,000.00
umukan Bridg Road K18+110- Physical	e along Joio - 16 - K18+118 Unit Cost P 137,111.5174	Allocation	Road K18+108 Physical Target CW-1- Replacement of Bridge 103.4136 sq.m EAO	Unit Cost P 94,281.60319	

103.4136 sq. m with unit cost of Php 94,281.00319. The provision of Station Limit to determine the exact location and actual length based on The provision of Station Limit to determine the exact location and actual length based on

the approved Program of Works and DUPA.
This project is located in an Island where materials cost is extremely high due to triple handling cost. Aggregate subbase and surface courses are being taken from Cotabato City since the source at Municipality of Jolo, Sulu Province is limited.

Request for Modification of CY 2020 Infrastructure Program Based on General Appropriation Act (GAA) Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence approval hereof is recommended.

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I Undersecretary for UPMO Operations (Alternate Representative and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure Projects)

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways. Office of the Secretary WINOB00959